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ABN Amro 
82 Sakhar Bhavan, 2nd Floor 
Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021 
 
Rohit Sawney, Executive Director, Head of Global, Corporate & 
Institutional Clients, India 
Office +91-22-6637-2405 
E-mail Rohit.sawney@in.abnamro.com 
 
Niraj Shah, Vice President, Fixed Income Capital Markets 
Office +91-22-6639-6932 
E-mail Niraj.shah@in.abnamro.com 
 

 
Barclay’s Capital 
5 The North Colonnade 
Canary Wharf, London E14 4BB 
 
Dr. Abdellah Sbai, Head of Aerospace 
Office +44-20-7773-0953 
E-mail abdellah.sbai@barclayscapital.com 
 
Mohit Bhatla 
Office +44-20-7773-7173 
E-mail mohit.bhatla@barclayscapital.com 
 
Gabriel Buck, Head, IBD CEF Team 
Office +44-20-7773-4092 
Mobile +44-77767-374-323 
E-mail gabriel.buck@barclaysapital.com 
 

 
BNP Paribas 
1st Floor, East Towers (Sood Towers)  
25, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi 110 001  
 
Sandeep Babbar, Director, Head - Export Finance, 
Transportation, India  
Energy Commodities Export Project  
Office +91-11-4179-6608  
E-mail sandeep.babbar@asia.bnpparibas.com 
 
Raj Daryanani, Director, Export Finance 
Corporate & Investment Banking 
787 Seventh Avenue, 3rd Floor 
New York, NY 10019-6016 
Office +1-212-841-2278 
E-mail raj.daryanani@us.bnpparibas.com 
 

 
Citi 
Citigroup Centre, 7th Floor 
C-61, Bandra Kurla Complex, G Block 
Bandra East, Mumbai 400 051 
 
Kamal Shanbhag 
Office +91-22-4001-5627 
E-mail kamal.shanbhag@citi.com 
 

 
Deutsche Bank 
DB House 
Hazarimal Somani Marg 
Fort, Mumbai 400 001 
 
Ravneetsingh Gill 
Office +91-22-6658-4600 ext. 4771 
Mobile +91-98-2028-2619 
E-mail ravneetsingh.gill@db.com 
 

 
HSBC 
Hongkong Bank Building 6/F 
52/60 Mahatma Gandhi Road 
Fort, Mumbai 400 001 
 
S. Balasubramanian (“Bala”) 
Office +91-22-2268-1260  
Mobile +91-98-2018-0166 
E-mail sbalasubramanian@hsbc.co.in 
 

 
ING 
 
David Jaquet 
1325 Avenue of the Americas  
New York, NY 10019 
Office +1-646-424-6736 
E-mail david.jaquet@americas.ing.com 
 

 
JPMorgan 
Mafatlal Centre, 9th floor 
Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021 
 
Vivek Gupta, Head of Trade Finance 
Office +91-22-6719-8283  
Mobile +91-98-3345-2711 
E-mail vivek.x.gupta@jpmorgan.com 
 
Sonam Kapadia, Trade Finance (Singapore)   
Office +65-6882-7043 
Mobile +65-8182-6575 
E-mail sonam.h.kapadia@jpmorgan.com 
 



Master Guarantee Agreement (MGA) Commercial Lenders 
India 

(continued) 
 
 
M&T Bank 
Kesar Dass B. & Associates (Agent for M&T Bank) 
15 Birbal Road, Jangpura Extension 
New Delhi 110 014 
 
Sumant Batra, Senior Partner 
Office +91-11-4182-3285 
E-mail sumant.batra@kesardass.org 
 

 
Standard Chartered 
90 Mahatma Gandhi Road 
Fort, Mumbai 400 001 
 
Subash Narayanan, Director of Project & Export Finance 
Office +91-22-2268-3635 
E-mail subash.narayanan@in.standardchartered.com 
 

 
TD Bank 
Mala Sampat & Company (Agent for TD Bank) 
91 Urvashi 
66 Nepean Sea Road 
Mumbai 400 006 
 
Ms. Mala Sampat 
Mobile +91-22-2368-4031 
E-mail Mala.sampat@vsni.net 
 

 
UPS Capital 
Industrial Development Services (Agent for UPS Capital) 
M-1, Kanchenjunga 
18 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi 110 001 
 
R. K. Gupta, Managing Director 
Office +91-22-2331-0590 
E-mail ids@del2.vsnl.net.in 
 

 
Wells Fargo HSBC Trade Bank 
 
David R. Gardner, Vice President, Structured Trade Finance – 
West Coast 
333 South Grand Avenue, Suite 800 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-1504 
Office +1-213-253-3581 
Mobile +1-213-364-9530 
E-mail david.gardner@wellsfargo.com 
 
Lawrence E. Hopman, Vice President, Structured Trade Finance 
– Midwest & Northeast U.S.A. 
230 West Monroe Street, Suite 2900 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Office +1-312-845-4577 
E-mail hopmanle@wellsfargo.com 
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